Oil & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
P Winfrey #8-T
API#15-003-25,653
October 30 - October 31, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
12 soil & clay 12
4 clay & gravel 16
37 shale 53
26 lime 79
65 shale 144
10 lime 154
8 shale 162
33 lime 185
9 shale 204
24 lime 228
3 shale 231
22 lime 253 base of the Kansas City
37 shale 290
5 sand : 295 making gas
130 shale 425
3 lime 428
4 shale 432
14 lime 446
9 shale 455
12 oil sand 467 green, light bleeding
1 coal 468
6 shale 474
14 oil sand 488 green, good bleeding
9 shale 497
1 coal 498
7 shale 505
6 lime 511
15 shale 526
8 lime 534
33 shale 567
7 lime 574
29 shale 603
4 broken sand 607 brown & green, ok bleeding
4 shale 611
1 broken sand 612 brown & green, light show
38 shale 648
1 lime & shells 649



P. Winfrey #8-T
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 864"
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sand
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655 brown, ok bleeding
660

664 black, no oil show
677

678

726

731 grey, no oil

772

778 white, no oil show
786 brown, good bleeding
864 TD

Set 21’ of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 854’ of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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oil & GasWell priling

Water Wells
Geo-Loop \nstallation
phone:913-557-9083
paola, KS 66071 Fax  913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, inC.
P. Winfrey #8-T
API#1 5-003-25.,653
October 30 - October 31, 2012
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
12 soil & clay 12
4 clay & gravel 16
37 shale 53
26 lime 79
65 shale 144
10 lime 154
8 shaie 162
33 lime 195
9 shale 204
24 lime 228
3 shale 231
22 lime 253 base of the Kansas City
37 shale 290
5 sand : 295 making gas
130 shale 425
3 lime 428
4 shale 432
14 lime 446
9 shale 455
12 oil sand 467 green, light bleeding
1 coal 468
6 shale 474
14 oil sand 488 green, good bleeding
9 shale 497
1 coal 498
7 shale 505
6 lime 511
15 shale 526
8 lime 534
33 shale 567
7 lime 574
29 shale 603
4 broken sand 807 brown & green, ok bleeding
4 shale 811
1 broken sand 612 brown & green, light show
36 shale 648

1 lime & shelis 6849



P. Winfrey #8-T
6 oil sand
5 shale
4 sand
13 shale
1 coal
48 shale
5 sand
41 shale
6 sand
8 oil sand
78 shale

Drilled a 8 7/8" hole to 21°
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 864’

Page 2

655 brown, ok bleeding
660

664 black, no oil show
677

678

726

731 grey, no oil

772

778 white, no oil show
786 brown, good bleeding
864 TD

Set 21' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 854" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



